

NL Handleiding: Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffuser Night & Day Aroma Dream Capsule

Producttitel

Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffuser Night & Day Aroma Dream Capsule

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Night & Day Aroma Dream Capsule (75 ml)
- Materiaal: Tin

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Geschikt voor kantoor, woonkamer en slaapkamer
- Gebruik: Alleen geschikt voor Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffusers
- Bedieningswijze: Steek capsule in diffuser en selecteer dag- of nachtmodus
- Levensduur: Approximately 4 weeks of continuous use
- Opslag: Bewaar ongebruikte capsules op een koele, droge plaats uit direct zonlicht
- Onderhoud: Reinig de diffuser regelmatig met een zachte doek om verstopping te voorkomen
- Vervanging: Vervang de capsule zodra de geurintensiteit afneemt

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinigen: Verwijder eventuele wasresten uit het tinnen blik met een zachte doek of papieren doekje.
- Reinigingsmiddel: Reinig de buitenkant van het blik met een vochtige doek en mild afwasmiddel. Droog direct af om oxidatie te voorkomen.
- Vermijd: Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of staalwol op het tinnen oppervlak.
- Opslag: Bewaar de kaars met het deksel erop (indien aanwezig) op een koele, droge plaats uit de buurt van direct zonlicht om verkleuring van het blik en smelten van de was te voorkomen.
- Lont: Knip de lont vóór elk gebruik bij tot ca. 5 mm voor een schone en gelijkmatige verbranding.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Brandgevaar: Laat een brandende kaars nooit onbeheerd achter. Houd brandende kaarsen uit de buurt van brandbare materialen.
- Hitte: Het tinnen blik wordt warm tijdens gebruik. Pak het blik niet op zolang de kaars brandt of het blik nog warm is.
- Stabiele plaatsing: Zet de kaars altijd op een hittebestendige, stabiele en vlakke ondergrond.
- Geen water: Gooit nooit water op een brandende kaars. Doof de vlam voorzichtig met een kaarsdover.
- Ventilatie: Gebruik de kaars in een goed geventileerde ruimte om opbouw van rook te beperken.
- Kaarslont: Houd de lont geknipt op ca. 5 mm voor gebruik om overmatige rookontwikkeling te voorkomen.
- Brandtijd: Laat de kaars niet opbranden tot op de bodem; laat minimaal 1 cm was over om oververhitting van het blik te voorkomen.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 12 jaar. Gebruik altijd onder toezicht van een volwassene wanneer kinderen aanwezig zijn. Houd brandende kaarsen buiten het bereik van kinderen.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Resterende was: Verwijder afgekoelde wasresten via het restafval.
- Tinnen blik: Lever het lege tinnen blik in bij een inzamelpunt voor metaalafval of de milieustraat.
- Etiketten: Verwijder papieren etiketten indien mogelijk voor inlevering.

Waarschuwingen

- **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.
- **P210:** Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere ontstekingsbronnen. Niet roken.
- **P220:** Van kleding en andere brandbare materialen verwijderd houden.

Gevaarinformatie

- **H228:** Ontvlambare vaste stof.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Het tinnen blik wordt heet tijdens gebruik. Risico op brandwonden bij aanraking.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffuser Night & Day Aroma Dream Capsule

Product Title

Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffuser Night & Day Aroma Dream Capsule

Contents of the Product

- 1x Night & Day Aroma Dream Capsule (75 ml)
- Material: Tin

User Instructions

- Use: Suitable for office, living room and bedroom
- Use: Only compatible with Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffusers
- Operation: Insert capsule into diffuser and select day or night mode
- Duration: Approximately 4 weeks of continuous use
- Storage: Keep unused capsules in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
- Maintenance: Clean the diffuser regularly with a soft cloth to prevent clogging
- Replacement: Replace the capsule when fragrance intensity decreases

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Remove any wax residue from the tin using a soft cloth or paper towel.
- Cleaning agent: Clean the outside of the tin with a damp cloth and mild washing-up liquid. Dry immediately to prevent oxidation.
- Avoid: Do not use abrasive cleaners or steel wool on the tin surface.
- Storage: Store the candle with the lid on (if applicable) in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent discolouration of the tin and melting of the wax.
- Wick: Trim the wick to approx. 5 mm before each use for a clean and even burn.

Safety Instructions

- Fire hazard: Never leave a burning candle unattended. Keep away from flammable materials.
- Heat: The tin container heats up during use. Do not handle the tin while the candle is burning or while it is still warm.
- Stable placement: Always place the candle on a heat-resistant, stable, and flat surface.
- No water: Never use water to extinguish a burning candle. Extinguish carefully using a candle snuffer.
- Ventilation: Use the candle in a well-ventilated space to minimise smoke build-up.
- Wick trimming: Keep the wick trimmed to approx. 5 mm before each use to prevent excessive smoke.
- Burn time: Do not burn the candle down to the base; leave at least 1 cm of wax to prevent overheating of the tin.

Age Restrictions

Not suitable for children under 12 years of age. Always use under adult supervision when children are present. Keep burning candles out of the reach of children.

Disposal Instructions

- Remaining wax: Dispose of cooled wax residue with general household waste.
- Tin container: Take the empty tin container to a metal recycling point or local recycling facility.
- Labels: Remove paper labels where possible before recycling.

Warnings

- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.
- **P103:** Read label/instructions before use.
- **P210:** Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking.
- **P220:** Keep away from clothing and other combustible materials.

Hazard Information

- **H228:** Flammable solid.
- -: Physical hazard: The tin container becomes hot during use. Risk of burns on contact.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffuser Night & Day Aroma Dream Kapsel

Produkttitel

Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffuser Night & Day Aroma Dream Kapsel

Produktinhalt

- 1x Night & Day Aroma Dream Kapsel (75 ml)
- Material: Zinn

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Geeignet für Büro, Wohnzimmer und Schlafzimmer
- Verwendung: Nur für Maison Berger Mist / Aroma Diffusers kompatibel
- Bedienung: Kapsel in Diffuser einsetzen und Tag- oder Nachtmodus wählen
- Lebensdauer: Etwa 4 Wochen kontinuierliche Nutzung
- Lagerung: Ungenutzte Kapseln kühl und trocken lagern, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt
- Pflege: Diffusor regelmäßig mit einem weichen Tuch reinigen, um Verstopfung zu vermeiden
- Austausch: Kapsel austauschen, wenn die Duftintensität nachlässt

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Wachsrückstände mit einem weichen Tuch oder Papiertuch aus der Blechdose entfernen.
- Reinigungsmittel: Die Außenseite der Dose mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Spülmittel reinigen. Sofort abtrocknen, um Oxidation zu verhindern.
- Vermeiden: Keine Scheuermittel oder Stahlwolle auf der Zinnoberfläche verwenden.
- Aufbewahrung: Die Kerze mit aufgesetztem Deckel (falls vorhanden) an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direktem Sonnenlicht, aufbewahren, um Verfärbungen der Dose und ein Schmelzen des Wachses zu verhindern.
- Docht: Vor jedem Gebrauch den Docht auf ca. 5 mm kürzen, um eine saubere und gleichmäßige Verbrennung zu gewährleisten.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Brandgefahr: Lassen Sie eine brennende Kerze niemals unbeaufsichtigt. Von brennbaren Materialien fernhalten.
- Hitze: Die Blechdose wird während des Betriebs heiß. Fassen Sie die Dose nicht an, solange die Kerze brennt oder die Dose noch warm ist.
- Sichere Aufstellung: Stellen Sie die Kerze stets auf eine hitzebeständige, stabile und ebene Unterlage.
- Kein Wasser: Löschen Sie eine brennende Kerze niemals mit Wasser. Benutzen Sie einen Kerzenlöscher.
- Belüftung: Verwenden Sie die Kerze in einem gut belüfteten Raum, um Rauchentwicklung zu minimieren.
- Docht kürzen: Den Docht vor jeder Nutzung auf ca. 5 mm kürzen, um übermäßige Rußbildung zu vermeiden.

- Brenndauer: Die Kerze nicht bis zum Boden abbrennen lassen; mindestens 1 cm Wachs stehen lassen, um eine Überhitzung der Dose zu verhindern.

Altersbeschränkungen

Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 12 Jahren. Bei Anwesenheit von Kindern stets unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden. Brennende Kerzen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern halten.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Restwachs: Erkalte Wachsreste über den Restmüll entsorgen.
- Blechdose: Die leere Blechdose bei einer Sammelstelle für Metallabfälle oder beim Wertstoffhof abgeben.
- Etiketten: Papieretikett vor der Abgabe möglichst entfernen.

Warnhinweise

- **P102:** Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- **P103:** Vor der Verwendung Etikett/Anweisungen lesen.
- **P210:** Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten. Nicht rauchen.
- **P220:** Von Kleidung und anderen brennbaren Materialien fernhalten.

Gefahreninformationen

- **H228:** Entzündbarer Feststoff.
- -: Physische Gefahr: Die Blechdose wird während des Betriebs heiß. Verbrennungsgefahr bei Berührung.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Maison Berger Mist / Diffuseur Aroma Night & Day Capsule Aroma Dream

Titre du produit

Maison Berger Mist / Diffuseur Aroma Night & Day Capsule Aroma Dream

Contenu du produit

- 1x Capsule Aroma Dream Night & Day (75 ml)
- Matériau: Étain

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation: Convient pour le bureau, le salon et la chambre à coucher
- Utilisation: Compatible uniquement avec les Diffuseurs Maison Berger Mist / Aroma
- Fonctionnement: Insérez la capsule dans le diffuseur et sélectionnez le mode jour ou nuit
- Durée: Environ 4 semaines d'utilisation continue
- Stockage: Conservez les capsules inutilisées dans un endroit frais et sec à l'abri de la lumière directe
- Entretien: Nettoyez régulièrement le diffuseur avec un chiffon doux pour éviter l'encrassement
- Remplacement: Remplacez la capsule lorsque l'intensité du parfum diminue

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : Retirez les résidus de cire du contenant en étain à l'aide d'un chiffon doux ou d'un essuie-tout.
- Produit nettoyant : Nettoyez l'extérieur du contenant avec un chiffon humide et un liquide vaisselle doux. Séchez immédiatement pour éviter l'oxydation.
- À éviter : N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs ni de paille de fer sur la surface en étain.
- Stockage : Conservez la bougie avec son couvercle (si disponible) dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil, pour éviter la décoloration du contenant et la fusion de la cire.
- Mèche : Coupez la mèche à environ 5 mm avant chaque utilisation pour une combustion propre et uniforme.

Consignes de sécurité

- Risque d'incendie : Ne laissez jamais une bougie allumée sans surveillance. Tenez-la éloignée de tout matériau inflammable.
- Chaleur : Le contenant en étain chauffe pendant l'utilisation. Ne le manipulez pas lorsque la bougie est allumée ou que le contenant est encore chaud.
- Stabilité : Posez toujours la bougie sur une surface résistante à la chaleur, stable et plane.
- Pas d'eau : N'utilisez jamais d'eau pour éteindre une bougie allumée. Éteignez-la soigneusement avec un éteignoir.
- Ventilation : Utilisez la bougie dans un espace bien ventilé pour limiter l'accumulation de fumée.
- Mèche : Coupez la mèche à environ 5 mm avant chaque utilisation pour éviter une fumée excessive.
- Durée de combustion : Ne laissez pas la bougie se consumer entièrement ; laissez au moins 1 cm de cire pour éviter une surchauffe du contenant.

Restrictions d'âge

Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 12 ans. À utiliser toujours sous la supervision d'un adulte en présence d'enfants. Tenir les bougies allumées hors de portée des enfants.

Instructions d'élimination

- Résidus de cire : Jetez les résidus de cire refroidis avec les ordures ménagères.
- Contenant en étain : Déposez le contenant en étain vide dans un point de collecte pour les métaux ou en déchetterie.
- Étiquettes : Retirez les étiquettes en papier si possible avant le dépôt.

Avertissements

- **P102:** Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- **P103:** Lire l'étiquette/les instructions avant utilisation.
- **P210:** Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'inflammation. Ne pas fumer.
- **P220:** Tenir à l'écart des vêtements et d'autres matières combustibles.

Informations sur les dangers

- **H228:** Matière solide inflammable.
- -: Danger physique : Le contenant en étain devient chaud pendant l'utilisation. Risque de brûlures au contact.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Maison Berger Mist / Diffusore Aroma Night & Day Capsula Aroma Dream

Titolo del prodotto

Maison Berger Mist / Diffusore Aroma Night & Day Capsula Aroma Dream

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Capsula Aroma Dream Night & Day (75 ml)
- Materiale: Stagno

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Uso: Adatto per ufficio, soggiorno e camera da letto
- Uso: Compatibile solo con i Diffusori Maison Berger Mist / Aroma
- Funzionamento: Inserire la capsula nel diffusore e selezionare la modalità giorno o notte
- Durata: Circa 4 settimane di uso continuo
- Conservazione: Conservare le capsule inutilizzate in un luogo fresco e asciutto al riparo dalla luce diretta
- Manutenzione: Pulire regolarmente il diffusore con un panno morbido per evitare intasamenti
- Sostituzione: Sostituire la capsula quando l'intensità del profumo diminuisce

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: Rimuovere eventuali residui di cera dal contenitore in tin con un panno morbido o un tovagliolo di carta.
- Detergente: Pulire l'esterno del contenitore con un panno umido e del detersivo delicato. Asciugare immediatamente per prevenire l'ossidazione.
- Evitare: Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o pagliette d'acciaio sulla superficie in tin.
- Conservazione: Conservare la candela con il coperchio (se disponibile) in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta, per evitare la decolorazione del contenitore e lo scioglimento della cera.
- Stoppino: Tagliare lo stoppino a circa 5 mm prima di ogni utilizzo per una combustione pulita e uniforme.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Rischio d'incendio: Non lasciare mai una candela accesa incustodita. Tenerla lontana da materiali infiammabili.
- Calore: Il contenitore in tin si scalda durante l'uso. Non maneggiarlo mentre la candela è accesa o il contenitore è ancora caldo.
- Posizionamento stabile: Posizionare sempre la candela su una superficie resistente al calore, stabile e piana.
- Niente acqua: Non utilizzare mai acqua per spegnere una candela accesa. Spegnerla con uno spegnicandela.
- Ventilazione: Utilizzare la candela in un ambiente ben ventilato per ridurre al minimo il fumo.
- Stoppino: Mantenere lo stoppino tagliato a circa 5 mm prima di ogni utilizzo per evitare eccessivo fumo.

- Tempo di combustione: Non lasciare consumare la candela fino in fondo; lasciare almeno 1 cm di cera per evitare il surriscaldamento del contenitore.

Restrizioni di età

Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 12 anni. Utilizzare sempre sotto la supervisione di un adulto in presenza di bambini. Tenere le candele accese fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Residui di cera: Smaltire i residui di cera raffreddata con i rifiuti domestici indifferenziati.
- Contenitore in tin: Portare il contenitore in tin vuoto presso un punto di raccolta per metalli o un centro di riciclo locale.
- Etichette: Rimuovere le etichette di carta, se possibile, prima del riciclo.

Avvertenze

- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/le istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- **P210:** Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere e altre fonti di accensione. Non fumare.
- **P220:** Tenere lontano da indumenti e altri materiali combustibili.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- **H228:** Solido infiammabile.
- -: Pericolo fisico: Il contenitore in tin diventa caldo durante l'uso. Rischio di ustioni al contatto.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Maison Berger Mist / Dyfuzor Aroma Night & Day Kapsułka Aroma Dream

Tytuł produktu

Maison Berger Mist / Dyfuzor Aroma Night & Day Kapsułka Aroma Dream

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Kapsułka Aroma Dream Night & Day (75 ml)
- Materiał: Cyna

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Użycie: Idealne do biura, salonu i sypialni
- Użycie: Kompatybilne tylko z Diffuserami Maison Berger Mist / Aroma
- Obsługa: Włóż kapsułkę do diffusera i wybierz tryb dzienny lub nocny
- Trwałość: Około 4 tygodni ciągłego użytkowania
- Przechowywanie: Nieużywane kapsułki przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego
- Konserwacja: Regularnie czyść diffuser miękką szmatką, aby zapobiec zatkaniu
- Wymiana: Zamień kapsułkę, gdy intensywność zapachu zmniejszy się

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: Usuń pozostałości wosku z pojemnika z cyny miękką ściereczką lub papierowym ręcznikiem.
- Środek czyszczący: Wyczyść zewnętrzną część pojemnika wilgotną ściereczką z dodatkiem łagodnego płynu do naczyń. Natychmiast wytrzyj do sucha, aby zapobiec utlenianiu.
- Unikaj: Nie używaj środków ściernych ani stalowej wełny na powierzchni cynowej.
- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj świecę z założoną pokrywką (jeśli dotyczy) w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby zapobiec odbarwieniu pojemnika i topieniu się wosku.
- Knot: Przed każdym użyciem przycinaj knot do ok. 5 mm, aby zapewnić czyste i równomierne spalanie.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Zagrożenie pożarowe: Nigdy nie zostawiaj palącej się świecy bez nadzoru. Trzymaj z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych.
- Ciepło: Pojemnik z cyny nagrzewa się podczas użytkowania. Nie dotykaj pojemnika, gdy świeca się pali lub jest jeszcze ciepły.
- Stabilne ustawienie: Zawsze ustawiaj świecę na żaroodpornym, stabilnym i równym podłożu.
- Zakaz gaszenia wodą: Nigdy nie gaś płonącej świecy wodą. Gaś płomień ostrożnie za pomocą gaszika do świec.
- Wentylacja: Używaj świecy w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu, aby ograniczyć gromadzenie się dymu.
- Knot: Przed każdym użyciem przycinaj knot do ok. 5 mm, aby zapobiec nadmiernemu dymieniu.

- Czas palenia: Nie pozwól świecy spalić się do samego dna; zostaw co najmniej 1 cm wosku, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu pojemnika.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 12. roku życia. W obecności dzieci używać wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej. Trzymać palące się świece poza zasięgiem dzieci.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Pozostałości wosku: Wyrzuć ostygłe resztki wosku do odpadów zmieszanych.
- Pojemnik z cyny: Oddaj pusty pojemnik z cyny do punktu zbiórki złomu lub do lokalnego punktu recyklingu.
- Etykiety: Przed oddaniem do recyklingu zdejmij papierowe etykiety, jeśli to możliwe.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P102:** Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/instrukcje.
- **P210:** Przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła, gorących powierzchni, iskiei, otwartego ognia i innych źródeł zapłonu. Nie palić tytoniu.
- **P220:** Trzymać z dala od odzieży i innych materiałów palnych.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- **H228:** Łatwopalna substancja stała.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: Pojemnik z cyny nagrzewa się podczas użytkowania. Ryzyko oparzeń przy dotknięciu.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

Manual de usuario: Maison Berger Mist / Difusor Aroma Night & Day Cápsula Aroma Dream

Título del producto

Maison Berger Mist / Difusor Aroma Night & Day Cápsula Aroma Dream

Contenido del producto

- 1x Cápsula Aroma Dream Night & Day (75 ml)
- Material: Estaño

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Adecuado para oficina, sala de estar y dormitorio
- Uso: Compatible solo con Difusores Maison Berger Mist / Aroma
- Funcionamiento: Inserte la cápsula en el difusor y seleccione el modo día o noche
- Duración: Aproximadamente 4 semanas de uso continuo
- Almacenamiento: Guarde las cápsulas sin usar en un lugar fresco y seco lejos de la luz solar directa
- Mantenimiento: Limpie regularmente el difusor con un paño suave para evitar obstrucciones
- Sustitución: Reemplace la cápsula cuando la intensidad del aroma disminuya

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: Retire los restos de cera del recipiente de hojalata con un paño suave o papel de cocina.
- Producto de limpieza: Limpie el exterior del recipiente con un paño húmedo y lavavajillas suave. Séquelo inmediatamente para prevenir la oxidación.
- Evitar: No use productos abrasivos ni estropajos de acero en la superficie de hojalata.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde la vela con la tapa puesta (si la tiene) en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa, para evitar la decoloración del recipiente y la fusión de la cera.
- Mecha: Recorte la mecha a unos 5 mm antes de cada uso para una combustión limpia y uniforme.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Riesgo de incendio: Nunca deje una vela encendida sin supervisión. Manténgala alejada de materiales inflamables.
- Calor: El recipiente de hojalata se calienta durante el uso. No lo manipule mientras la vela esté encendida o el recipiente aún esté caliente.
- Colocación estable: Coloque siempre la vela sobre una superficie resistente al calor, estable y plana.
- Sin agua: Nunca use agua para apagar una vela encendida. Apáguela con cuidado usando un apagavelas.
- Ventilación: Use la vela en un espacio bien ventilado para minimizar la acumulación de humo.
- Mecha: Mantenga la mecha recortada a unos 5 mm antes de cada uso para evitar un exceso de humo.
- Tiempo de combustión: No deje que la vela se consuma hasta el fondo; deje al menos 1 cm de cera para evitar el sobrecalentamiento del recipiente.

Restricciones de edad

No apto para niños menores de 12 años. Úselo siempre bajo la supervisión de un adulto cuando haya niños presentes. Mantenga las velas encendidas fuera del alcance de los niños.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Restos de cera: Deseche los residuos de cera enfriada con los residuos domésticos generales.
- Recipiente de hojalata: Lleve el recipiente de hojalata vacío a un punto de recogida de metales o a un centro de reciclaje local.
- Etiquetas: Retire las etiquetas de papel en la medida de lo posible antes del reciclaje.

Advertencias

- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/instrucciones antes de usar.
- **P210:** Mantener alejado del calor, superficies calientes, chispas, llamas abiertas y otras fuentes de ignición. No fumar.
- **P220:** Mantener alejado de la ropa y otros materiales combustibles.

Información sobre peligros

- **H228:** Sólido inflamable.
- -: Peligro físico: El recipiente de hojalata se calienta durante el uso. Riesgo de quemaduras al contacto.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

sv Bruksanvisning: Maison Berger Mist / Aromadiffusor Night & Day Aroma Dream Kapsel

Produkttitel

Maison Berger Mist / Aromadiffusor Night & Day Aroma Dream Kapsel

Produktinnehåll

- 1x Aroma Dream Night & Day Kapsel (75 ml)
- Material: Tenn

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Lämplig för kontor, vardagsrum och sovrum
- Användning: Endast kompatibel med Maison Berger Mist / Aromadiffusorer
- Drift: Sätt in kapseln i diffusorn och välj dag- eller nattläge
- Varaktighet: Ungefär 4 veckors kontinuerlig användning
- Lagring: Förvara oanvända kapslar på en sval, torr plats bort från direkt solljus
- Underhåll: Rengör diffusorn regelbundet med en mjuk trasa för att förhindra igensättning
- Byte: Byt kapseln när doftintensiteten minskar

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: Ta bort vaxrester från tennbehållaren med en mjuk trasa eller hushållspapper.
- Rengöringsmedel: Rengör utsidan av behållaren med en fuktig trasa och mildt diskmedel. Torka omedelbart för att förhindra oxidation.
- Undvik: Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel eller stålull på tennytan.
- Förvaring: Förvara ljuset med locket på (om tillämpligt) på en sval, torr plats borta från direkt solljus för att förhindra missfärgning av behållaren och smältning av vaxet.
- Veke: Klipp veken till ca 5 mm före varje användning för en ren och jämn förbränning.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Brandrisk: Lämna aldrig ett tändt ljus utan uppsikt. Håll borta från brandfarliga material.
- Värme: Tennbehållaren blir varm under användning. Rör inte behållaren medan ljuset brinner eller medan den fortfarande är varm.
- Stabil placering: Placera alltid ljuset på ett värmetåligt, stabilt och plant underlag.
- Inget vatten: Använd aldrig vatten för att släcka ett tändt ljus. Släck försiktigt med en ljussläckare.
- Ventilation: Använd ljuset i ett välventilerat utrymme för att minimera rökutveckling.
- Veke: Klipp veken till ca 5 mm före varje användning för att förhindra överdriven rökutveckling.
- Brinntid: Låt inte ljuset brinna ner till botten; lämna minst 1 cm vax kvar för att förhindra överhettning av behållaren.

Åldersbegränsningar

Inte lämplig för barn under 12 år. Använd alltid under uppsikt av en vuxen när barn är närvarande. Håll tända ljus utom räckhåll för barn.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Vaxrester: Kassera avsvalnade vaxrester med hushållsavfallet.
- Tennbehållare: Lämna den tomma tennbehållaren till en insamlingsplats för metalls-krot eller återvinningscentral.
- Etiket-ter: Ta bort pappersetiketter om möjligt innan inlämning.

Varningar

- **P102:** Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
- **P103:** Läs etiketten/instruktionerna före användning.
- **P210:** Får inte utsättas för värme, heta ytor, gnistor, öppen låga och andra antändningskällor. Rökning förbjuden.
- **P220:** Hålls borta från kläder och andra brännbara material.

Farinformation

- **H228:** Brandfarligt fast ämne.
- -: Fysisk fara: Tennbehållaren blir het under användning. Risk för brännskador vid beröring.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.